

Tabulation of Bids

Awarded to: Trierweiler Construction & Supply Co. Marshfield, WI	Date Awarded: 06/16/08	Amount Awarded (includes Base Bid) \$2,654,277.53
---	--------------------------------------	--

Project Manager: Wendy Hottenstein		Consultant: lead & Hunt, Inc.	
State of Wisconsin	Airport: La Crosse Municipal Airport	Bid Date:	6/5/2008
Department of Transportation	Project: AIP 3-55-0030-31, Contract 1	Bid Time:	2:00 P.M.
Bureau of Aeronautics	Bid for: Runway 3 & 36 Intersection and Associated Taxiways	DBE Goals:	9.50%

DESCRIPTION:				Trierweiler Construction & Supply Co., Inc. PO Box 1236 2916 South Cherry Avenue Marshfield, WI 54449		Chippewa Concrete Services, Inc. 3030 110th St. PO Box 29 Chippewa Falls, WI 54729	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
D70102	STORM SEWER, 15 INCH, RCCP, CLASS V	215	LF	\$22.00	\$4,730.00	\$22.00	\$4,730.00
D70104	STORM SEWER, 21 INCH, RCCP, CLASS V	852	LF	\$28.00	\$23,856.00	\$28.00	\$23,856.00
D70105	STORM SEWER, 24 INCH, RCCP, CLASS V	504	LF	\$35.00	\$17,640.00	\$35.00	\$17,640.00
D70107	STORM SEWER, 30 INCH, RCCP, CLASS V	152	LF	\$56.50	\$8,588.00	\$56.50	\$8,588.00
D70167	APRON ENDWALLS, 21 INCH, RC	1	EACH	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
D70169	APRON ENDWALLS, 24 INCH RC	1	EACH	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$625.00
D70173	APRON ENDWALLS, 30 INCH, RC	2	EACH	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00
524.0130	CULVERT PIPE SALVAGED, 30- INCH	152	LF	\$28.00	\$4,256.00	\$28.00	\$4,256.00
524.0630	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE, SALVAGED 30 INCH	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
D75110	STORM WATER CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1	5	EACH	\$1,150.00	\$5,750.00	\$115.00	\$575.00
D75113	STORM WATER CATCH BASIN, TYPE 5	1	EACH	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
D75157	INLET COVER, TYPE C	4	EACH	\$460.00	\$1,840.00	\$460.00	\$1,840.00
F16240	CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE, 6 FOOT HEIGHT, 16 FEET WIDE	1	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
X75181	CATCH BASIN COVER, AIRCRAFT LOADING CAPACITY	2	EACH	\$1,180.00	\$2,360.00	\$1,180.00	\$2,360.00
L10801	LOCATE & PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS	1	LS	\$2,235.78	\$2,235.78	\$2,235.78	\$2,235.78
L10809	FLEXIBLE POLYETHYLENE DUCT	7777	LF	\$0.74	\$5,754.98	\$0.74	\$5,754.98
L10810	TRENCH OR PLOW	7215	LF	\$1.24	\$8,946.60	\$1.74	\$12,554.10
L10811	COUNTERPOISE PLOW	5989	LF	\$0.62	\$3,713.18	\$0.62	\$3,713.18
L10812	5000 VOLT CABLE NO.8	9961	LF	\$1.11	\$11,056.71	\$1.11	\$11,056.71
L10817	BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE NO.6	5989	LF	\$0.77	\$4,611.53	\$0.77	\$4,611.53
L10819	COUNTERPOISE GROUND ROD	42	EACH	\$45.86	\$1,926.12	\$45.86	\$1,926.12
X10822	L-823 CABLE SPLICE	10	EA	\$45.10	\$451.00	\$45.10	\$451.00
X10824	TEMPORARY CABLE IN FLEXIBLE POLY DUCT	545	LF	\$3.37	\$1,836.65	\$3.37	\$1,836.65
X11029	DUCT TYPE II, 2 INCH, 1 WAY	1492	LF	\$3.81	\$5,684.52	\$3.81	\$5,684.52

DESCRIPTION:				Trierweiler Construction & Supply Co., Inc. PO Box 1236 2916 South Cherry Avenue Marshfield, WI 54449		Chippewa Concrete Services, Inc. 3030 110th St. PO Box 29 Chippewa Falls, WI 54729	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
L11020	DUCT TYPE II, 4 INCH, 2 WAY	562	LF	\$13.39	\$7,525.18	\$13.39	\$7,525.18
L11025	DUCT MARKER	12	EACH	\$129.00	\$1,548.00	\$129.00	\$1,548.00
X12511	MITL, L-861T, BASE MOUNTED	49	EACH	\$572.61	\$28,057.89	\$572.61	\$28,057.89
L12512	HIGH INTENSITY RUNWAY LIGHT, L-862, BASE MOUNTED	2	EACH	\$662.30	\$1,324.60	\$662.30	\$1,324.60
X12514	ELECTRICAL SPLICE CAN	1	EACH	\$584.36	\$584.36	\$584.36	\$584.36
L12515	REMOVE RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY STAKE MOUNTED LIGHT	3	EACH	\$28.10	\$84.30	\$28.10	\$84.30
L12516	REMOVE RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY BASE MOUNTED LIGHT	10	EACH	\$95.03	\$950.30	\$95.03	\$950.30
X12517	GUIDANCE SIGN, 1-MODULE	1	EACH	\$2,082.12	\$2,082.12	\$2,082.12	\$2,082.12
X12518	GUIDANCE SIGN, 2-MODULE	2	EACH	\$2,583.35	\$5,166.70	\$2,583.35	\$5,166.70
X12519	GUIDANCE SIGN, 3-MODULE	6	EACH	\$3,160.97	\$18,965.82	\$3,160.97	\$18,965.82
L12525	REMOVE GUIDANCE SIGN AND BASE	4	EACH	\$338.35	\$1,353.40	\$338.35	\$1,353.40
X12556	RELOCATE MITL OR HIRL, BASE MOUNTED	61	EACH	\$376.76	\$22,982.36	\$376.76	\$22,982.36
X12557	RELOCATE RETROREFLECTIVE MARKER	2	EACH	\$69.32	\$138.64	\$69.32	\$138.64
X12558	REMOVE RETROREFLECTIVE MARKERS	7	EACH	\$26.90	\$188.30	\$26.90	\$188.30
X12559	RELOCATE 1 PANEL GUIDANCE SIGN, NEW BASE, REMOVE OLD BASE	1	EACH	\$1,651.93	\$1,651.93	\$1,651.93	\$1,651.93
X12560	RELOCATE 2 PANEL GUIDANCE SIGN, NEW BASE, REMOVE OLD BASE	2	EACH	\$1,651.93	\$3,303.86	\$1,651.93	\$3,303.86
X12561	RELOCATE 3 PANEL GUIDANCE SIGN, NEW BASE, REMOVE OLD BASE	2	EACH	\$1,651.93	\$3,303.86	\$1,651.93	\$3,303.86
X12562	RELOCATE PAPI, L-880, STYLE A, CLASS II	1	LS	\$17,338.93	\$17,338.93	\$17,338.93	\$17,338.93
X12563	RETAG TAXIWAY LIGHTS	1	LS	\$1,937.80	\$1,937.80	\$1,937.80	\$1,937.80
L12522	REPLACE GUIDANCE SIGN LEGEND PANEL	11	EACH	\$231.62	\$2,547.82	\$231.62	\$2,547.82
P15203	COMMON EXCAVATION	26454	CY	\$3.65	\$96,557.10	\$2.94	\$77,774.76
P15601	TEMPORARY SEEDING	955	LB	\$2.25	\$2,148.75	\$2.25	\$2,148.75
P15630	EROSION BALES, DELIVERED	120	EACH	\$6.00	\$720.00	\$6.00	\$720.00
P15631	EROSION BALES, INSTALLED	120	EACH	\$6.00	\$720.00	\$6.00	\$720.00
P15633	SILT FENCE, SANDY SOIL, DELIVERED	2704	LF	\$0.60	\$1,622.40	\$0.60	\$1,622.40
P15635	SILT FENCE, SANDY SOIL, INSTALLED	2704	LF	\$0.80	\$2,163.20	\$0.80	\$2,163.20
P15636	SILT FENCE, MAINTAINED	2704	LF	\$0.02	\$54.08	\$0.02	\$54.08
628.7005	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE A	7	EACH	\$76.00	\$532.00	\$76.00	\$532.00
P15639	EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATIONS	2	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
P15640	EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATIONS	2	EACH	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00

DESCRIPTION:				Trierweiler Construction & Supply Co., Inc. PO Box 1236 2916 South Cherry Avenue Marshfield, WI 54449		Chippewa Concrete Services, Inc. 3030 110th St. PO Box 29 Chippewa Falls, WI 54729	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
X15801	REMOVE RIGID PVMT AND UNDERLYING ASPHALT PVMT	8001	SY	\$3.50	\$28,003.50	\$3.50	\$28,003.50
P15802	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	4776	SY	\$4.90	\$23,402.40	\$4.90	\$23,402.40
P15818	REMOVE CATCH BASINS	2	EACH	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
P15820	REMOVING STORM SEWER, UNDER 30 INCHES	679	LF	\$6.00	\$4,074.00	\$6.00	\$4,074.00
P15821	REMOVING STORM SEWER, 30 TO 42 INCH DIAMETER	148	LF	\$8.00	\$1,184.00	\$8.00	\$1,184.00
P20901	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	13424	TON	\$15.95	\$214,112.80	\$15.95	\$214,112.80
X20903	SALVAGE AND RELAY CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	623	CY	\$15.00	\$9,345.00	\$15.00	\$9,345.00
455.0105	ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG 58-28	205	TON	\$579.95	\$118,889.75	\$579.95	\$118,889.75
460.1103	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-3	3415	TON	\$45.77	\$156,304.55	\$45.77	\$156,304.55
460.2000	INCENTIVE DENSITY HMA PAVEMENT	2190	DOL	\$1.00	\$2,190.00	\$1.00	\$2,190.00
460.3000	QMP HMA MIXTURE	3415	TON	\$1.26	\$4,302.90	\$1.26	\$4,302.90
X40106	BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE, TYPE E-10, 1/2 INCH AGG	1180	TON	\$47.98	\$56,616.40	\$47.98	\$56,616.40
X40108	BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE, TYPE E-10, 1/2 INCH AGG	1180	TON	\$47.98	\$56,616.40	\$47.98	\$56,616.40
X40109	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL, PG 58-28	71	TON	\$579.95	\$41,176.45	\$579.95	\$41,176.45
X40110	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL, PG 70-28	71	TON	\$678.00	\$48,138.00	\$678.00	\$48,138.00
P50131	PCCP QUALITY MANAGEMENT PROGRAM	13226	SY	\$1.07	\$14,151.82	\$1.50	\$19,839.00
X50132	SAW CUT GROOVING	2817	SY	\$3.00	\$8,451.00	\$3.52	\$9,915.84
X50133	PCCP, 13.5 INCH	13226	SY	\$63.78	\$843,554.28	\$69.15	\$914,577.90
X50134	DRILL AND PLACE CONCRETE DOWELS	180	EA	\$20.00	\$3,600.00	\$15.00	\$2,700.00
X50135	CONCRETE CURING FACILITY	1	LS	\$5,130.00	\$5,130.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
P60301	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	1638	GAL	\$2.97	\$4,864.86	\$2.97	\$4,864.86
P62001	PAINTING, WHITE, WATERBORNE, TYPE 1	20596	SF	\$0.55	\$11,327.80	\$0.55	\$11,327.80
P62009	PAINTING, YELLOW WATERBORNE, TYPE 1	3866	SF	\$0.55	\$2,126.30	\$0.55	\$2,126.30
P62025	PAINTING, BLACK, WATERBORNE, TYPE1	10337	SF	\$0.55	\$5,685.35	\$0.55	\$5,685.35
P62041	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADE A	1488	LB	\$0.35	\$520.80	\$0.35	\$520.80
X62051	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	8250	SF	\$0.60	\$4,950.00	\$0.60	\$4,950.00
P63001	SAWCUTTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	1048	LF	\$1.25	\$1,310.00	\$1.25	\$1,310.00
X63002	SAWCUTTING CONCRETE AND UNDERLYNG ASPHALT PAVEMENT	992	LF	\$4.95	\$4,910.40	\$4.95	\$4,910.40
X63202	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE C	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
SPV 0060.01	SPECIALTY SIGNS, TYPE A	3	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
SPV 0060.02	SPECIALTY SIGNS, TYPE B	4	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$270.00	\$1,080.00

DESCRIPTION:				Trierweiler Construction & Supply Co., Inc. PO Box 1236 2916 South Cherry Avenue Marshfield, WI 54449		Chippewa Concrete Services, Inc. 3030 110th St. PO Box 29 Chippewa Falls, WI 54729	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
X63401	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
P63505	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, TYPE R	425	SY	\$2.80	\$1,190.00	\$8.50	\$3,612.50
P64001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$385,000.00	\$385,000.00	\$402,105.00	\$402,105.00
P64201	MAINTENANCE & REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
P64202	MAINTENANCE & REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
606.0100	RIPRAP, LIGHT	250	CY	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
X90102	ENDOPHYTE ENHANCED SEED MIXTURE, NO 20	3200	LB	\$3.80	\$12,160.00	\$3.80	\$12,160.00
T90202	FERTILIZER, TYPE B	45	CWT	\$45.00	\$2,025.00	\$45.00	\$2,025.00
T90503	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	70810	SY	\$0.60	\$42,486.00	\$0.45	\$31,864.50
X90504	REPAIR LANDSCAPING	2500	SY	\$0.50	\$1,250.00	\$0.50	\$1,250.00
X90801	MULCHING	70810	SY	\$0.20	\$14,162.00	\$0.20	\$14,162.00
Base Bid Total					\$2,654,277.53		\$2,717,459.33